

1983

Flying Diamond Oil Corporation, Formerly Known as Flying Diamond Corporation, a Utah Corporation v. Newton Sheep Company, a Limited Partnership; Ralph M. Newton, Eugene B. Newton And Scott F. Newton, General Partners; And Eugene B. Newton, Individually, And Edna Elliott Newton, His Wife : Brief of Bass Enterprises Production Co.

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Claron C. Spencer and Keith W. Meade; Attorneys for Respondent Bass Enterprises Production Company

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Flying Diamond Oil v. Newton Sheep Co.*, No. 19178 (1983).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4108

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Nature of the case	1
Disposition of the case in the district court	2
Relief sought on appeal	2
Statement of the case	2
Argument	8
I. Bass is entitled to one-half of the proceeds of the 2 1/2% payment	8
A. A share in the proceeds of the 2 1/2% payment is inherently assignable	9
B. The right to the proceeds of the 2 1/2% payment is separable from the ownership of the railroad lands	10
C. The Surface Owner's Agreement does not preclude an assignment of a share in the proceeds of the 2 1/2% payment	11
D. The Newton's deed to Bass was effective to assign a one-half share in the proceeds of the 2 1/2% payment	14
II. Flying diamond is estopped to deny that it has only a one-fourth interest in the proceeds of the 2 1/2 percent payment	15
Conclusion	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<u>Allhusen v. Caristo</u> , 303 N.Y 446, 103 N.E. 2d 891 (1952)	12
<u>Callahan v. Martin</u> , 43 P. 2d 788 (Cal. 1935)	9
<u>Dillon Inv. Co. v. Kiniken</u> , 241 P. 2d 493 (Kan. 1952)	17
<u>Hartman v. Potter</u> , 596 P. 2d 653 (Utah 1979)	16
<u>Johnston v. Landucci</u> , 130 P. 2d 405 (Cal. 1942)	13
<u>Martin v. National Surety</u> , 300 U.S. 588, 596 (1937)	13
<u>Picard v. Richards</u> , 366 P. 2d 119, 122-123 (Wyo. 1961)	9
<u>Portuguese-American Bank of San Francisco v. Welles</u> , 242 U.S. 7 (1916)	13
<u>Radke v. Union Pacific Railroad Co.</u> , 334 P. 2d 1077 (Colo. 1959)	7
<u>Russell v. Texas Company</u> , 238 F. 2d 636 (9th Cir. 1957), cert. den. 354 U.S. 938	18
<u>Stark v. National Research & Design Corp.</u> , 110 A. 2d 143 (N.J. 1954)	12
<u>Time Finance Corporation v. Johnson Trucking Co.</u> , 23 U. 2d 115, 458 P. 2d 873, 875 (1969)	10
<u>Trubowitch v. Riverbank Canning Co.</u> , 182 P. 2d 182, 185 (Cal. 1947)	10
<u>Western Union Telegraph Co. v. Shepard</u> , 62 N.E. 154 (N.Y. 1901)	10

Miscellaneous:

17 Am. Jur. 2d, <u>Contracts</u> § 259	17
17 Am. Jur. 2d, <u>Evidence</u> § 1040	14, 16
28 Am. Jur. 2d, <u>Estoppel And Waiver</u> § 9	19
28 Am. Jur. 2d, <u>Estoppel And Waiver</u> § 10	19
28 Am. Jur. 2d, <u>Estoppel And Waiver</u> § 13	17
49 Am. Jur. 2d, <u>Landlord And Tenant</u> , §§ 515, 528	9
4 Corbin on <u>Contracts</u> , § 873, p. 494 (1951 ed.)	12
Jones, <u>Exercise of Executive Rights In Connection With Non-Participating Royalty And Non-Executive Mineral Interests</u> , 15 S.W. Inst. Oil and Gas L. & Tax., pp. 35, 38, 52, 54, (1964)	9
<u>Restatement (Second) Of Contracts</u> , § 317 (2) (a)	12
<u>Restatement (Second) Of Contracts</u> , § 317 (2) (c)	12
<u>Restatement (Second) Of Contracts</u> , § 320	15
<u>Restatement (Second) Of Contracts</u> , § 322 (2) (b) (1981)	12
2 Williams and Meyers, <u>Oil And Gas Law</u> , §§ 324.4, 338 p. 56, 195 (1981)	9
Williams and Meyers, <u>Oil And Gas Terms</u> , p. 213 (1957)	9
3 Williston, <u>Law of Contracts</u> , § 422 at pp. 140-41 (1960)	12, 13
